

t

SLP(C)No. 7456 OF 2004
ITEM No.33

Court No. 2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7456/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 09/01/2004 in SBCA 75/02
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

M/S. BHANWAR LAL GYAN CHAND & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ARUN KUMAR (D) BY LRS. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 30/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Dhamija, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused clause 4 of the mortgage deed.

Issue notice to the respondents in the petition for special leave as also on the prayer for the grant of interim relief.

Until further orders, the petitioners' eviction from the suit premises shall remain stayed.

KALYANI

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER