

\234

SLP(C)No. 7456 OF 2004

ITEM No.60

Court No. 1

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7456/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 09/01/2004 in SBCSA 75/02
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

M/S. BHANWAR LAL GYAN CHAND & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ARUN KUMAR (D) BY LRS. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for accepting English Translation and
With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 19/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR.LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. L.D. Thanvi, Adv.

Mr. Punit Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ram Vilas, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Adv.

Mr. Hemant Sharma, adv.

Mr. D.N. Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with. The appeal shall be heard on the SLP paperbook. Parties may file additional documents, if any, within six weeks. Original record shall be requisitioned.

Interim order to continue.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master